TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
ARS Altmann AG Automobillogistik
Römerstraße 3
64560 Riedstadt
Expertise

volume)
 Auxiliary heating
 Type designation removed from trunk lid
 Heat-insulating dark tinted glass
 Active Distance Assist DISTRONIC
 Black fabric headliner
 Package: AVANTGARDE Advanced Plus (Driver's seat electrically
adjustable with memory function: Driver and front passenger seats,
steering column and exterior mirrors electrically adjustable and
storable, seat fore/aft position and headrest height additionally
electrically adjustable, 3 memory settings each for driver and front
passenger, 4-way lumbar support for driver and front passenger, seat
cushion depth adjustment with gapless cushion, PRE-SAFE
positioning, Blind Spot Assist, Illuminated door sills with "Mercedes-
Benz" lettering, Traffic Sign Assist, Ambient Lighting Plus)
 Package: Winter Package Plus with 43.2 cm (17") winter complete
wheels (Winter Package - Winter complete wheels M+S 4-way 43.2
cm (17") light alloy wheels with 10 double-spoke design, vanadium
silver painted with 225/50 R17 on 7 J x 17 ET44.5)
 Radio accessories: Advanced sound system (4 midrange speakers -
2 tweeters - 2 front bass speakers - 1 center speaker - 225 W
amplifier power)
 Wheels: 45.7 cm (18") light alloy wheels in 5-spoke design (gloss-
turned with front axle: 225/45 R 18 on 7.5 J x 18 ET 40, rear axle:
245/40 R 18 on 8.5 J x 18 ET 52)
 Wheels: Complete winter wheel sets fitted at the factory
 Extendable sun visors (with illuminated cosmetic mirror, swiveling
and extendable to the side)
 Heat and noise insulating acoustic glass (for windshield and front
doors)
Brief expert findings
Documents submitted At the time of the inspection, the vehicle registration certificate Part 2 (title) was available, but the vehicle
registration certificate Part 1 (document) was not. (Copy)
VIN comparison The vehicle identification number (VIN) was read from the vehicle and its conformity with the submitted
documents was confirmed by the undersigned during the inspection.
Inspection The inspection conditions were sufficient for the assessment of the vehicle.
No lifting equipment or pit was available for inspecting the vehicle. Therefore, inspection of the vehicle's
underside was only possible to a limited extent.
Test drive No test drive/shunting maneuver was carried out during the inspection of the vehicle.
Engine function test An engine test run was performed.
Value reducing factors
No. Component group Description
1 Wheel / tyres Tyre - rear right side - Does not meet the leasing specifications - Replace
2 Wheel / tyres Tyre - rear left side - Does not meet the leasing specifications - Replace
3 2nd wheel set 1 alloy rim - Scratch(es) - Loss in value
4 2nd wheel set 1 alloy rim - Scratch(es) - Loss in value
5 2nd wheel set 1 alloy rim - Scratch(es) - Loss in value
6 Misc. Inspection / maintenance - Expired - Perform
7 Rear bumper Rear bumper - Scratched - Paint
8 Front bumper Front bumper - Scratched - Paint
29 Jun 2026 Page 4 / 15VIN: W1KAH0EB6RF159127 - Protocol number: 46181668
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location